## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 777/2022

TANISHA KOHLI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv. Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv. Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv. Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with Writ Petition (C) No. 607 of 2022 [which is scheduled to be listed on 15.09.2022].

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER