

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).607/2022

ARCHITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.129608/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.126974/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.126953/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

WITH

**W.P.(C) No.618/2022 (X)
(IA No.127925/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**W.P.(C) No.689/2022 (X)
(IA No.120707/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

W.P.(C) No. 620/2022 (X)

**W.P.(C) No. 630/2022 (X)
(IA No.119868/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

W.P.(C) No.631/2022 (X)

**W.P.(C) No.587/2022 (X)
(IA No. 127054/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)**

W.P.(C) No.625/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No.667/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No.679/2022 (X)

**W.P.(C) No(s).746/2022
(IA No.129493/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

W.P.(C) No(s).761/2022

**W.P.(C) No.171/2022
(IA No.36593/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.36593/2022
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.38377/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

W.P.(C) No. 183/2022 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 41712/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

W.P.(C) No. 377/2022 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.229/2022

W.P.(C) No.777/2022
(IA No.135763/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No(s).708/2022

W.P.(C) No(s).725/2022

W.P.(C) No(s).713/2022

Date : 16-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana M., Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Shery George Cherian, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Mohandas K.K., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dhal, Adv.
Ms. D. Soren, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.
M/S. Ramesh Allanki And Associates, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. Aadya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.
Mr. Aadil Singh B., Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhishm Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nawang Chuney, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika N., Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh L., Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Prateek Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyadharshni G., Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pathak, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR.
Mr. Udbhav Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Julka, Adv.

Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. Malik Javed Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Pratush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Jaishree Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Mr. Yudhister Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Bidhuri, Adv.
Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Mr. Nishe Ranjen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Kulkarni, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyavathi Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.09.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)