

ITEM NO.831

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30604/2022

SANKARA SIVA RAJAN V.P.K. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. s. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the matter on 10th October, 2022 before
the appropriate Bench.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER**

