

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s). 607/2022

ARCHITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126974/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 126953/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 129608/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 1038/2022 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 183/2022 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 41712/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)W.P. (C) No. 708/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)W.P. (C) No. 725/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)W.P. (C) No. 713/2022 (X)
(IA No. 135049/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)W.P. (C) No. 777/2022 (X)
(IA No. 135763/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)W.P. (C) No. 171/2022 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 36593/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 38377/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)W.P. (C) No. 229/2022 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)W.P. (C) No. 746/2022 (X)
(IA No. 129493/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 137014/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)W.P. (C) No. 879/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)W.P. (C) No. 761/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

contd..

W.P. (C) No. 689/2022 (X)
(IA No. 120707/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P. (C) No. 377/2022 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 618/2022 (X)
(IA No. 136348/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 127925/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P. (C) No. 620/2022 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 587/2022 (X)
(IA No. 127054/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 630/2022 (X)
(IA No. 119868/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P. (C) No. 631/2022 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 625/2022 (X)
(IA No. 135452/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 667/2022 (X)
(IA No. 142073/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 142070/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 135694/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P. (C) No. 679/2022 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 867/2022 (X)
(IA No. 149221/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 172248/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 179186/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P. (C) No. 25/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 4606/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 58/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 880/2022

Date : 25-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

contd..

For Parties

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.s.vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R.sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Vikashraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. T.Hariharasudhan, Adv.
Mr. K. Devendran, Adv.
Mr. D.alagendran, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Shelley Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Koj Yaajung, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.
Mr. Parv.K.garg, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Zaidi, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Supriya Julka, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mrs. Nivedita R. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Mrs. Priyadharshni G., Adv.
Mr. Prateek Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Adv.

Contd..

Dr. Ratneswar Chakma, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhava, Adv.
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das K.k., Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Cherry George Cherian, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.
Ms. Dumni Soren, Adv.
Mr. Binod Ch. Sabat Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Ms. Aadya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Deep Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

contd..

M/S. Ramesh Allanki And Associates, AOR
Mr. C.Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vundavalli Aruna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. K. M. Vignesh Ram, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prasad Buddha Deo, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhishm Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildyal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh - I, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Ovais, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.
Ms. Simran Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Moni Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. K.M Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Mr. K. S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 229/2022

The matter is de-tagged and to be placed before an appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Rest of the matters

At the request of Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned A.S.G., list after six weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)